

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: May 30, 2023 **PHONE**: (831) 646-3760

CONTACTS: Tyller Williamson, Mayor E-MAIL: twilliamson@monterey.org

CITY OF MONTEREY TO CELEBRATE PRIDE MONTH WITH A FLAG RAISING EVENT Thursday, June 1, 2023, 9:00 a.m. at Monterey City Hall

Monterey, CA. – June is Pride Month, when the world's LGBTQIA2S+ communities come together and celebrate the freedom to be themselves. Pride Month celebrates years of struggle for civil rights and the ongoing pursuit of equal justice under the law for marginalized groups. The City of Monterey's display of the Intersex Progress Pride Flag is a demonstration of the community's commitment for an inclusive community, and a reminder that discrimination, prejudice, and ignorance have no place in our city.

As part of an effort to build a community where everyone feels valued, seen, and respected, the City of Monterey will host a Pride Month flag-raising event, Thursday, June 1, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. The event takes place at the City Hall flagpole at the corner of Pacific and Madison streets next to the historic Brown-Underwood Adobe, home to the City Manager's Office at City Hall, and includes a welcome from Monterey Mayor Tyller Williamson, who said:

"It is our collective responsibility to seek justice and equality for every marginalized group. It starts with each of us, being allies and advocates for LGBTQIA2S+ individuals. Raising the Pride flag signifies that we see them, we hear them, and we stand with them. It's a powerful symbol of unity and solidarity."

(more)



Pride Flag displayed for Pride Month, June 2022 at Monterey City Hall